Resolved, That, pursuant to provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is  

RECORD . 	 MONDAY, NOVEMBER 2 I, 1904. 

hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of seven thousand eight hundred and thirty-four dollars and seven cents 
($7,834•o7), the proceeds whereof to be applied to cover the expense incurred by the 
Department of Public Charities in caring for the victims of the " General Slocum 
disaster." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, October 25, 1904. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, November 15, 1904, without his approval